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City of Toledo

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

June 17, 2024



City of Toledo

City of Toledo

ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BZA)

MONDAY, JUNE 17,2024 - 10:00 A.M.
C1TY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, FIRST FLOOR

GOVERNMENT CENTER
BZA BOARD APPROVAL
CASE ORDER
DOCKET # BZANo ADDRESS
1 BZA24-0008 820 MATZINGER RD
2 BZA24-0010 5945 CURSON DR
3 BZ.A24-0011 5745/5715 ANGOLA RD

4 BZ.A24-0014 2049 WI1LDWOOD BLVD
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05,0302

| APR 1 1 2024 l' case i S EAH -0p 6%
..CITY OF TOLEDO

tent of Building and Code Compliance

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 2451329 @ vww.loledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMG Chapler 1112.0200

. Site Location % 20 /)7,;(] 2inge” pd Zoning Distrlct (/R Date g /‘ ’/3 "‘f

IRREG We sE MATTINGER eDd AW CeaNCTTAWA E\WER.
Legal Descrlptmn‘ 918 LoTs 2€3 Mens 284,16 F7 et @514 FT_SW LINE _ dporr € BbRiy E u;\,r—

Applicant's Name (print) ;z;m» /V’OU’ 8 f\a

Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code) Hardship Variance ‘
Exception____ X Appeal declsion ADA Accommodation_______
e §_[ROPERTU HAD Existing 3" FENCE WHICH WiAS DAMAGED AAD
GUER. GRGWA| . wz; REMOVED 3' FENLE AMD REPLACcD W L' No-ImB
CREEN 1N ca ok [0 BEAUTNFY PROPERzY_AND SeCure  [PRoPERTY.,
Applicant Signature // Phone zf/ 9536337 ,/ ql9-297-2533 |
Applicant's Street Address 82 Ntz {275 C ﬂ Fax
Applicant’s City, State, Zip __ 9 /@{ o gy Ypl/2 EMall s Truiel (on '{U‘@qugﬂ l. comy
Applications must be accompanied with: Applicant:
- 1. 3 pholos — showing different views of fhe site You should receive a wrillon notice of
- 2. Lelter explaining your zoning request with full and accurale informatlon. the staff recommendation no later than

Wednesday preceding the hearing date.
Please call (419) 245-1220 if you do not
receive this nolice.

3. Complete, clear site plan — recommended scale 1°=20 on 8-1/2" x 11" paper
- showing dimenslons o all lot lines and the size of all slructures on the premises.
4, Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.”

Relurn the application documents by mail to: Division of Building Inspeclion, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or In person with the application documents and fee. Applicalions are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals' mesling to allow
proper notification of neighbors, Meetings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 10:00 AM. in Cily Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant’s representalive must be present,

AR A R QFFICE USE 444k kb 444 bbb bbb bbb bbb b b bbb bbb bbb

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete \/ Photos / Letter \/ Proper Site Plan v SWO X ‘“/t"b

Copy Zoning Map _ é ‘ hitp:/flocal.live.com!  Transportation notified to check sile distance hazard

Gode Enforcement nolified If orders are being appealed. Permit Tech’s Initials IH Date o / l?-l 2y
Reviewed by Date, Staff Recommendation -

Board Decislon Date

P:, Inspeclion, BZA 3/15/2024 kjr



HEARING DATE: June 17,2024

BZA NO: BZA24-0008
APPLICANT: Sam Marlkho
SITE LOCATION: 820 Matzinger Rd

ZONING DISTRICT: CR
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance frem TMC 1105.0302 (A) (1) for a 6' fence in the front
setback 6' along Matzinger and Kettering.

STAFF COMMENTS:  N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TC R 157D LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: MatroNs I7 28 MoTion YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN
Christy Soncrant

DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartinan

Rob Pasker

Eric Craig

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:




HEARING DATE: May 20, 2024

BZA NO: BZ.A24-0008
APPLICANT: Sam Markho
SITE LOCATION: 820 Matzinger Rd

ZONING DISTRICT: CR
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302 (A) (1) for a 6' fence in the front
setback along Matzinger and Kettering.

STAFF COMMENTS: N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO 15280 15t/ LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: Morons 1240 Momon YEA NAY ABSENT RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN
Christy Soncrant X
DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartman

Rob Pasker

Eric Craig

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

NO S¥ow




Hooks, Jason

To: Galambos, Aaron

Subject: Transportation Review BZA24-0008
Attachments: 20240412092354482.pdf

Hello Aaron,

Please see attached for the Board of Zoning Appeals application for 820 Matzinger for a 6’ Fence in the Front Setback for

a Commercial Property.
Let me know the decision on the review and let me know if there are any questions | can assist with!

Thank you,

ason tooks

Permit Technician

Division of Building Inspection

Office 419-245-1220

Fax 419-245-1329

One Government Center — Suite 1600
Toledo, OH 43604
jason.hooks@toledo.oh.gov

City of Toledo




Hooks, Jason

From: Galambos, Aaron

Sent: Friday, April 12,2024 11:40 AM

To: Hooks, Jason

Cc: toledobi

Subject: RE: Transportation Review BZA24-0008, 820 Matzinger
Attachments: 20240412113902662.pdf

Please see attachment for BZA24-0008.

Aaron Galambos

Engineering Associate
Department of Transportation
Division of Traffic Management
aaron.galambos@toledo.oh.gov
office 419-245-1300

— toledo.oh.gov

City of Toledo

From: Hooks, Jason <Jason.Hooks@toledo.oh.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 9:18 AM

To: Galambos, Aaron <Aaron.Galambos@toledo.oh.gov>
Subject: Transportation Review BZA24-0008

Hello Aaron,

Please see attached for the Board of Zoning Appeals application for 820 Matzinger for a 6’ Fence in the Front Setback for

a Commercial Property.
Let me know the decision on the review and let me know if there are any questions | can assist with!

Thank you,

nson tooks

Permit Technician

Division of Building Inspection

Office 419-245-1220

Fax 419-245-1329

One Government Center — Suite 1600
Toledo, OH 43604
jason.hooks@toledo.oh.gov




TAE
05,0202

% D

RGN

APR 1 1 2024

| (. ,/ A CITY OF TOLEDO

crsni BCATH -0 6%

'é‘gaa:tﬁrent“of'Buil'din‘g‘and‘(‘lode“@omplian‘ce— S

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Sulle 1600 © Tolado, OH 43604 © Phone (418) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 © vwnr.lolado,oh.gov

APPLICATlON TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMG Chapler 1112.0200

.Slte Locatlon qb .:;20 /}7,({2'\1,94'/’ /2(J Zonig‘gtbiatrlct («R Date Lf /”/211 .

]

Logal Description X 7 1¢ LoTs 243
Applicant’s Name (print) 5;w-
Appeal (Dopt, of Inspoction rullng - Title Nino Slyn Cotle)

IRREG e s MATTING

MEEAS 284.)6 FT Flet 05114 Fi_ oW LANE  dpoFr € Bty gE U

2ht NN CEN OTIAWN EVER.

/V!ou’ &, [\ﬂ

Exceptlon X Appeal declslon
e §_[ROPERIUHAD Evsriha 2" FENCE WHICH WAS TAMAGED AMND

Hardship Varlance,

ADA Accommodation

QUERGPOWA . WE REMOVED B' FENLE AND REPLACED Wk L' Mo- LLIMB
GrEeEEN 1N oo J1o REAUTEY PROPERzY AND SeCuee  [RoPEZTH.

Applicant Sighature, // L

Applicant's Street Acddress
Applicant’s Ciy, State, ZIp —6/60[ o, J4 Y%/ 2

Phone [{/ 952836387 / ql9-av7-as3z

[

g/ﬂ A’Jq f?rhyg.( &( - Fax

EMall 2tms Traiel Q,nlt,r@'qm;(. L. com

Applications must be accompanled with:

1, 3 pholos ~showing different views of fhe slte .

2, Lelter explaming your zoning requesl wilh full and accurale !nforma1llon.

3, Complele, clear slle plan ~ recommended scale 1°=20" on 8-1/2 x 11" paper )
" showing dimenslons Lo @l fotInes and lho slzo of allskuuclures on the premises, | | Piease call (419) 245-42201f you do nol

4, Foe=$200 Checks may be made payable to "Clly of Tolaclo.”

Applicant: '
You should recelve a wrillen nolice of
- (he slalf recommendalion no laler than
Wednesday preceding the hearing dale.

receive (hls nollce.

Relurn (he application documents by mall lo: Divislon of Bullding Inspection, One Government Cenler, Sulle 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or In person with the application documents and fee. Applicalions are due 6 waeks before lhe Board of Zonlng Appeals' mesling o allow
proper nolificallon of nelghbors. Meslings are {yplcally held the Whird Monday of every month al 40:00 AM. In Clly Gouncll Chambers, One
Governmenl Cenler, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representallve must be present.

Pkt R R R OFFICE USE Hhtbb bttt b R

Parmit Tech Checkllst: Application complete

Copy Zoning Map

v Pliotos v lstter '/ Propoer Site Plan v/ SWO _ X ‘1/4*'

Codle Enforcement nolllied If orclers are belng appoaled.

Roviowiatl by,

: é ( llip:Mocallive.com! Transportation nolilad lo check sile dislance hazard

Permit Tecls |nu|ms_>TH pate_ [ 12/

Dato Slalf Recommandlation TM /( 3 / dlz 7’9‘7 10 "‘ ( TM F F / <

HAMAGEMENT HAS No tSsvges, iy

4 -)2-2.Y

Board Declslon

Date,

1, Inspeclion, BZA

3/15/2024 Kjr




Zoning Request Explanation Letter

Property Address: 820 Matzinger Rd,, Toledo, OH 43612

We had previous chain link fencing that was damaged and had trees grown through it. Instead of
repairing it because it would not look professional, we are replacing with anti-climb fencing that is 6’ tall,
We understand now that this is zoned Commercial and the code is set for 3.5". We are in the North
Toledo Industrial Park surrounded by all Industrial. it is important to us that we provide good measure of
protection that matches everything else in the area.

Thank you,
Sam Markho

419-297-2538
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PARCEL ID: 2280706
MARKET AREA: 5001C
CCW VENTURES LLC
TAX YEAR: 2024

Summary - General

Page 1 of 1

ASSESSOR#: 02917052
ROLL: RP_OH

820 MATZINGER RD
STATUS: Active

Tax District

Class

Land Use

Special Use
Market Area
Zoning Code
Zoning Description
Water and Sewer
Traffic

Street Type

Owner
Property Address
Mailing Address

Legal Desc.

Certified Delinquent Year
Census Tract

Summary - Most Recent Sale

TOLEDO CITY - WASHINGTON LSD
COMMERCIAL

499 : C - OTHER COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES
499 - OTHER COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE
5001C - Click here to view map

10-MX - Click here for zoning details

Mixed Zoned Parcel

CITY WATER / CITY SEWER

SECONDARY ROAD

CONCRETE OR BLACKTOP

CCW VENTURES LLC

820 MATZINGER RD
TOLEDO OH 43612
812 MATZINGER RD
TOLEDO OH 43612

8918 LOTS 2 & 3 ... IRREG PCE SE MATZINGER RD & NW CEN
OTTAWA RIVER MEAS 284.15 FT FRT 659.74 FT SW LINE 400 FT
& 868.41 FT NE LINE

56.02

Prior Owner MATZINGER PROPERTY INC
Sale Amount $400,000
Deed 22103178
Sales Date 26-APR-2022
Summary - Values

35% Values 100% Values 35% Roll 100% Roll
Land 30,560 87,300 0 0
Building 55,480 158,500 0 0
Total 86,040 245,800 0 0
Tax Credits
Homestead Exemption NO
Owner Occupied Credit NO
CAUV NO
Agricultural District NO

Printed on Tuesday, May 7, 2024, at 11:13:09 AM EST

https://icare.co.lucas.oh.us/LucasCare/Datalets/PrintDatalet.aspx?pin=2280706&gsp=SUM...  5/7/2024
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fg:ii;l\f\\ CITY OF TOLEDO
! 2 Department of Building and Code Compliance

&
|

—ay p—

: | D)
;5/ .® ./ Division of Building Inspection b i ,,
On / bvernmqgl(:el},ter,‘ﬁh/ite 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phone (419) 245-1220 ® Fax (419) 245-1329 @ www.loledo.oh.gov
‘."-' %‘\’ ('f;;"."’ / .
@PLI&AJ’@N’ TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)
N LAY TMC Chapler 1112.0200

st Locaton 3945 Corson De. Toloclo O U3(e/Z  zoningDistict K56 _ vate_4-1/-24
Legal Description MLlodbns UL::MJ( HéeTs Lots 162t 169

Applicant’s Name (print) Hﬂl% Colomare

Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code)

Hardship Varlance

Excepiion X Appeal decision ADA Accommodation

TMC§ /[05' . 030[ (A) gu:rﬁ_b Mowy ﬂ.uf: eio:.-cl 3 ‘/“L : :vx l\:.‘jﬁ\,\f‘ f,..' f’c,::-,w{ "Cu-f‘)‘ seth e
gd&’-(r-lr\cé Verliwee. o Qo f? ' “'L’"“" f"ézh“fu*"l et .P"L i 4 \["“’*’ Lok Cl"‘:”

l:,\\«_ a.'—a, N
Applicant Signature____ [_]/ /\_.ﬂ Phone 4/?' ?75 -8

Applicant's Street Address_ 5945~ (orson e __Fax
-Applicant’s City, State, Zip 76&&’ 0 O/f 437 E-Mail [2(1 ( % , colomiposy KQ ép,ﬂlCu [.
: _ o)
Applications must be accompanied with: ' ‘ Applicant:
1. 3 photos — showing different views of the site " Tou shoukireceivo a willen nofice of
2. Lelter explaining your zoning request with full and accurale information, :Ne siaﬁéecommensiahon g Ia[.er Ihan
3. Complete, clear site plan - recommended scale 1"=20" on 8-1/2" x 11" paper _edne; ay preceding the hganng dale.
showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises. Please cf‘!l (419) 2451220 if you do not
4, Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.” receive this notice.

Return the application documents by mail to:  Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person wilh the application documents and fee. Applications are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals' meeting to allow
proper nolification of neighbors. Meelings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 10:00 AM. in City Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representalive must be present.

SR OFFICE USE -+t HH bR Rt bbb bbb bbb

4

: /
Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete v Photos v’ Letter_ v~ Proper Site Plan__ " SWO A
Copy Zoning Map _‘II' Z ‘/ hilp:/flocal.ive.com/ Transportation notified to check site distance hazard e
Coile Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. 2( _ Permit Tech's Initials___ JR Date ¢ { (5 / e
Reviewed by Date Staff Recommendation

Board Decision : , Date

P:, Inspection, BZA 3/15/2024 kjr

a,’\



HEARING DATE: June 17,2024

BZA NO: BZA24-0010
APPLICANT: Haley Colombaro
SITE LOCATION: 5945 Curson Dr

ZONING DISTRICT: RS6
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.6301 (A) for a 5' fence in the front
setback along Curson and Sarasota.

STAFF COMMENTS: N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO ] sTi2np | st/D LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: Moions b 20 MorTion YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN

Christy Soncrant

DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartinan

Rob Pasker

Eric Craig

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:




HEARING DATE: May 20, 2024

BZA NO: BZA24-0010
APPLICANT: Haley Colombaro
SITE LOCATION: 5945 Curson Dr

ZONING DISTRICT: CR
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) for a 5' fence in the front
setback along Curson and Sarasota.

STAFF COMMENTS:  N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO 1 sT/28m ] st/2wD LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: MoTIoNS Ir 2ten MOTION YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN
Christy Soncrant
DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartman

Rob Pasker

Eric Craig

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS: '

APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

Ny kW




To whom it may concern,

{ am asking that { may be allowed to have a five foot in height chain link fence around
the perimeter of my yard. | purchased the home on February 28th, 2024. With choosing a chain
link fence 1 am keeping drivers visibility in mind with this choice as to not obstruct their view of
either street that borders my property. | am asking for this height due to many reasons. | am on
a corner lot and have witnessed people walking through my property to get to the other street
already and this does pose a security issue for my property. | have seen tire impressions in my
yard entering from Sarasota however these are older impressions and | have not seen any fresh
ones yet during the month and a half that i lived here thus far. | have two small children ages
five and four and as a parent | would like to keep them safe from traffic that travels down both
streets along my property. | know that most accidents happen on corners in the side streets of
residential areas and would like to offer the protection of a five foot fence for my children. Along
with these reasons | also have a large breed dog and the five foot fence would allow for him to
he safely inside my property at all times. | will post private property signs along with canine
notification signs as well. As per the current wooden six foot fence on the north side of my
property | would also like to replace that with the same five foot chain link fencing in order to
protect my property. As you can see from the photo provided the neighbors park facing the
fence line and | believe that during the winter weather or their negligence that they have run into
the current fence multiple times. | would like to use the much stronger fence that 1 suggested in
order to keep their vehicles from making impact into my shed and attached garage. | have
noticed that other properties near me have fencing that also exceeds the three and a half foot
guidelines per the city code as well. 1 will be reaching out to an official who knows the exact

footage for how far from the street the fence can be erected and ! will meet those guidelines as '

well.

Haley Colombaro



Hooks, Jason

Subject: RE: Transportation Review BZA24-0010

To: Galambos, Aaron
Attachments: 20240415091129518.pdf
Hello Aaron,

Please see attached for the Board of Zoning Appeals application for BZA24-0010 for 5’ chain link fence in front yard

setback on a corner lot

Let me know the decision on the review and let me know if there are any questions | can assist with!

Thank you,

ason Hooks

Permit Technician

Division of Building Inspection

Office 419-245-1220

Fax 419-245-1329

One Government Center — Suite 1600
Toledo, OH 43604
jason.hooks@toledo.oh.gov

City of Toledo




Hooks, Jason

From: Galambos, Aaron

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 11:17 AM

To: Hooks, Jason

Cc: toledobi

Subject: RE: Transportation Review BZA24-0010
Attachments: 20240415111522585.pdf

Jason

Please see attachment for BZA24-0010.

Aaron Galambos

Engineering Associate
Department of Transportation
Division of Traffic Management
aaron.galambos@toledo.oh.gov
office 419-245-1300

— toledo.oh.gov

City of Toledo

From: Hooks, Jason <Jason.Hooks@toledo.oh.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 9:07 AM

To: Galambos, Aaron <Aaron.Galambos@toledo.ch.gov>
Subject: RE: Transportation Review BZA24-0010

Hello Aaron,

Please see attached for the Board of Zoning Appeals application for BZA24-0010 for 5’ chain link fence in front yard
setback on a corner lot

Let me know the decision on the review and let me know if there are any questions | can assist with!

Thank you,

ason tHooks

Permit Technician

Division of Building Inspection

Office 419-245-1220

Fax 419-245-1329

One Government Center — Suite 1600
Toledo, OH 43604
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CITY OF TOLEDO
?rtment of Building anc Code Compliance

;J,.! Division of Building Inspection
i8iito 1600 © Tolodo, OH 43604 © Phone (419) 245-1220 © Fax (419) 245-1329 @ vy lolado.oh.gov

\ TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chaplor 1112.0200

Sito Location_3945 Corson Dr. Toleclo OF 434/2 Zoning Distriet KS6_ pate_4/-l(-24
Logal Doscription_ MeLlebs — Honncdl  HoTs Lok 6Pt l4q

Applicant's Name (print), Hﬂl 6{\1) (olomiace
Appeal (Dapt. of Inspoction ruling - Tillo Nino Slgn Gotlo) .

Hardshlp Varlance

Exception X Appeal declslon ADA Accommoclation,

B ———

T™MC § /1’05,'03010\)' Fuees mo, nof  exeecd 3 Ve " L!c-\jluf b P denit SoHnile,

gf—l-“rﬁ thuucb 40 ae ,X i “an\; n‘%hm"l cuA .PJ-!‘ "'5-0, 'pfw_ (Lu/‘ C/w,],'
h«\(- ﬂ-h!.-(.-

]
Applicant Signature ﬁ//_\_, Phone 4{/ Q’ ?75 7458

Applicant's Street Address 5945 (orson B¢ Fax
Applicant’s Clty, State, 2p_10ledlo Of 4/31s2 E-Mall ﬁﬂ%@mﬁyﬂw [,
‘com
Applications must ho accompanted with: _ Applicant:
1, 3 pholos - showing different views of tho slle | You ;’“‘"“" recelve a villon nollco of
2, Lellor explalning your zoning request with full and accurale Informatlon, l 103!51 "““"m'-“""dﬂm}" o alar than
3. Complalo, cloar slle plan — racommended scalo 4°=20' on 84/2° x 11" papor Wodnosday precedlﬁg lho hearing dato,
showing dimenslons to afl lot ines and (he size of all structures on the premises. p’”“f" "I“" (‘“?) 24542201 you do nol
4, Foo=$200 Checks may he made payable to “Clly of Tolado.” recelvo this nolice,

Relurn the application documents by mall to:  Divislon of Bullding Inspecllon, One Governmenl Center, Sulte 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or In person wilh the appllcallon documents and feo, Applicalions are due 6 weeks bofore lhe Board of Zonig Appoats' mealing lo allow
proper nolificatlon of nefghbors. Maallngs are (yploally hold (he (hird Monday of every month at 10:00 AM. In Clty Councll Chambers, One
Government Conler, Toledo, OH 43604, Tho applicant or the applicant’s roprosontalive must be prasont,

B A A A A OFFICE USE bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb b

Pormit Toch Ghacklist:  Application complote v Photos v Loftor__v"_ Propor Site Plan ‘/ swWo 7L.

Gopy Zonlng Map _'IL L v hilp:/flocal.lve.com! Transportatlon noliflad lo check slle dislance hazard

Goilo Enforcoment noflfied If orders are belng appealed. 2(_ Pormlt Toch's Initlnls Jw Dato (s (24
Roviewiad by, Dato Slaft Recommondation,_ T2/ ’49 P o0k TA' 710 I\I / :/-;‘Z/}‘ E; F £C
MANAGEMENT HAS No (S5VES, Znam [dimbd H—(5-2Y
Board Doclslon Dato

Pz, Inspection, BZA 3/1512024 kjr
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PARCEL ID: 2338557
MARKET AREA: 316R
COLOMBARO HALEY
TAX YEAR: 2024

Summary - General

Page 1 of 1

ASSESSOR#: 03550001
ROLL: RP_COH

5945 CURSON DR
STATUS: Active

Tax District

Class

Land Use

Special Use
Market Area
Zoning Code
Zoning Description
Water and Sewer
Traffic

Street Type

Owner
Property Address
Mailing Address

Legal Desc.

Certified Delinquent Year

Census Tract

Summary - Most Recent Sale

TOLEDO CITY - WASHINGTON LSD

RESIDENTIAL

510: R - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, PLATTED LOT
510 - 1 FAMILY-PLAT

316R - Click here to view map

10-RS6 - Click here for zoning details

Single-Family Residence-6

CITY WATER / CITY SEWER

RESIDENTIAL SIDE STREET

CONCRETE OR BLACKTOP

COLOMBARO HALEY

5945 CURSON DR

TOLEDO OH 43612

5945 CURSON ST

TOLEDO OH 43612

MCLAINS HOPEWELL HGTS LOTS 168 & 169

58.01

Prior Owner SOPHER JERRY MICHAEL & LINDA LEE
Sale Amount $130,000
Deed 24101157
Sales Date 04-MAR-2024
Summary - Values

35% Values 100% Values 35% Roll 100% Roll
Land 5,320 15,200 5,320 15,200
Building 16,980 48,500 16,980 48,500
Total 22,300 63,700 22,300 63,700
Tax Credits
Homestead Exemption NO
Owner Occupied Credit NO
CAUV NO
Agricultural District NO

Printed on Tuesday, May 7, 2024, at 11:16:23 AM EST

https://icare.co.lucas.oh.us/LucasCare/Datalets/PrintDatalet.aspx?pin=2338557&gsp=SUM...

g

51712024
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'+ CITY OF TOLEDO

Department of Economic and Business Development

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 ® Toledo, OH 43604 ® Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 ® www.toledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapter 1112.0200

Site Location_5745 & 5715 Angola Road, Toledo, OH 43615  Zoning District._ |G Date_4/12/24

26-11754: 2 14 NW 1/4 E 200 FT W 1754.6 FT OF TH T PT W 130 AC N OF RR
inti 26-11774: 2 14 NW 1/4 E 170 FT W 1924.6 FT LYING N OF LS & MS RR
Legal Descrlphon' 26-11771: 2 14 NW 1/4 E 180 FT THT PT E 55 AC W 130 AC PT N OF RR EXC W 623 FT

Applicant's Name (print)_Tim Volchko - Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code) Hardship Variance X

Exception Appeal decision ADA Accommodation

m™cs [lo7.1906

T

Applicant Signature / m Phone (614) 330-9743

Applicant's Street Address 290 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Ste 250 Fax

Applicant’s City, State, Zip _Worthington, OH 43085 E-Mail tvolchko@cecinc.com
Applications must be accompanied with: Applicant:

You should receive a written notice of
the staff recommendation no later than
Wednesday preceding the hearing date.
Please call (419) 245-1220 if you do not
receive this notice.

1. 3 photos — showing different views of the site

2. Letter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate information.

3. Complete, clear site plan — recommended scale 1"=20’ on 8-1/2" x 11” paper
showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises.

4, Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.”

Return the application documents by mail to: Divisicn of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person with the application documents and fee. Applications are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals’ meeting to allow
proper notification of neighbors. Meetings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 1:30 p.m. in City Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representative must be present.

bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb QFFICE USE #4444+ + 44t 44+ HH 4+t H 4 H bbb bbb bbb EE 44

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete Photos 4 Letter ‘/ Proper Site Plan / SWO

Copy Zoning Map hitp://local.live.com/ Transportation notified to %( site distance hazard

Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. Permit Tech's Initials Date 4‘ ’8 e ZHC
Reviewed by Date Staff Recommendation

Board Decision Date

P:, Inspection, BZA 3/15/2022 kjr

cases_DAR A — 00|



HEARING DATE:

BZA NO:

APPLICANT:

SITE LOCATION:

ZONING DISTRICT:

SWO or NOL Issued:

June 17,2024
BZA24-0011

Tim Volchko
5745/5715 Angola Rd
IG

N/A

ANALYSIS; Applicant requests variance from TMC 1107.1906 (A) to leave existing gravel
parking lot.
STAFF COMMENTS:  Building Inspection cannot opine on waiving requirements of the internal storm
drainage system. This is handied by Engineering Services,
BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO |t 2D LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: MoTtos 120 Momox YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN
Christy Soncrant
DeVon Overton
Carrie Hartinan
Rob Pasker
Eric Craig
Nathan Knapke
Steve Serchuk
VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:




1107.1906 Surfacing and Drainage

Off-street parking and loading spaces, parking lots, maneuvering areas, aisles and driveways must be
surfaced with concrete, bituminous asphalt, or other dust-free material other than gravel or loose fill,
and be graded to drain all surface water towards the interior of the parking lot, or to a stormwater
system subject to the regulations and approval of the Department of Public Utilities.

A. An internal storm drainage system must be provided and connected to the nearest outlet, subject to
the regulations and approval of the Department of Public Utilities.

B. All off-street parking, loading and other vehicle circulation areas must be graded and continuously
maintained and designed to preclude free flow of stormwater across or onto adjacent lots, properties,
or streets.

C. Concrete curbs may also be required as part of the overall drainage design for all or part of the
parking lot or driveway perimeter.

D. The Planning Director may authorize all or a portion of required off-street parking spaces (not to
include drive aisles) to be provided on permeable/porous surfaces. A permeable/porous parking area
shall be maintained by the property owner for its intended function for the duration of its life.

(Ord. 253-09. Passed 4-28-09; Ord. 155-16. Passed 04-26-16.)



Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

April 15,2024

City of Toledo

Board of Zoning Appeals

One Government Center, Suite 1600
Toledo, OH 43604

To Whom it May Concern:

Subject: Waiver Request — AIM Transportation Solutions
5715-5745 Angola Road
CEC Project 336-191

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc (CEC) respectfully requests for the Board of Zoning
Appeals (BZA) to waive the requirement to provide pavement and a stormwater management
basin (pond) for the existing truck yard on the site associated with Lucas County Auditor parcel
IDs (PID) 26-11771 and 26-11774.

Based on aerial photography, the site looks to have had a gravel parking area going back to at
least 1993. Sometime around 2009 the eastern portion of the site was not maintained, and
vegetation grew through the gravel. The aerial photo from October 2010 and July 2011 shows
the vegetation looks to have been mowed, as there looks to be lines created by a lawnmower.
Sometime prior to October 2015 the site was refreshed with new gravel. Based on aerial
photography the refreshed gravel looks to have been maintained since 2015. In summary, this
site looks to have had a gravel parking area for the last 30 years.

Sheetz, Inc. intends to lease a portion of these two parcels from AIM Transportation Solutions to
be used as truck parking for Sheetz distribution fleet. As part of this agreement, Sheetz intends to
make improvements to the site including the addition of a modular building, shed & fencing.
These improvements will be submitted to the City for approval. As part of these improvements,
Sheetz would like to utilize the existing gravel parking lot, as Sheetz is not proposing a change in
use to the site.

Assuming the existing gravel parking lot is allowed to remain as is, CEC also requests the
stormwater management requirements not be required for this site. Presumably, the gravel
parking lot has been in place on this site prior to the City’s stormwater management
requirements & therefore the site would likely be grandfathered from said requirements until the
site is redeveloped.

Please see the attached exhibits showing the existing conditions and proposed conditions of the

site. Additionally, there several exbibits showing aerial photography over the past few decades to
illustrate the site’s history.

250 W. Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 | Worthington, OH 43085 | p: 614-540-6633 f:614-540-6638 | www.cecinc.com

. %



City of Toledo

CEC Project 336-191
Page 2

April 15,2024

Sincerely,
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
o
5
AN TQM, T %;

Tim Volchko, P.E. Jon Hammond, P.E.
Principal Project Manager

Enclosures:  Existing Conditions (EX-02A)

Proposed Conditions (EX-02B)
Historical Aerials 1993, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2015, 2023

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



EXISTING CONDITIONS (EX-02A)

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

3 -V



SEAWAY PATTERN
MANUFACTURING INC % I =

z BUSCH LEASING LLC

SUN HOMES SERVICES
PID 26—-00424
5702 ANGOLA RD

S EXISTING ACCESS I
= DRIVE TO REMAIN £

) 550.00°)
e

|

ey

3 3 ’: { B
BUSCH LEASING LLC [
PID 26—11754
5745 ANGOLA RD

PlD 26—11777
5649 ANGOLA RD

PARCEL OWNER INDEX

T EXISTING
PARKING AREA

REFERENCES

1.57 AC.

GRAVEL

ORANGE CAT LLC
PID 26—11764
5645 ANGOLA RD

JUSTIN & IVY GRIER
PID 26-80927
5690 GREENRIDGE DR
0.96 AC.

BUSCH LEASING LLC JANET S BARKER
PID 26—-11774 PID 26-80934

5715 ANGOLA RD 5700 GREENRIDGE DR
1.37 AC. 0.36 AC.

MICHELLE L HASTY
PID 26-80937
5708 GREENRIDGE DR
0.29 AC.

PID 26-11771
5715 ANGOLA RD
1.32 AC.

1.

2.

3.

EXISTING BOUNDARY SHOWN PER BOUNDARY SURVEY
COMPLETED BY CEC NOVEMBER 2023.

EXISTING BASE MAP INFORMATION SHOWN PER LUCAS
COUNTY AUDITOR ACCESSED JULY 2023.

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY OBTAINED FROM OHIO
GEOGRAPHICALLY REFERENCED INFORMATION PROGRAM
ACCESSED MARCH 2024.

\ \coeinc.com \ global\ Projects\ 330000\ 336~ 191\ —CADD\ Dwg \ Exhibit\ 33619 1—EX02—Waiver Request Exhibits.dwgf2A} LS:(4/12/2024 — gdauch) — LP: 4/15/2024 9:56 AM

PREFERRED PROPERTIES INC[—| MARSHALL J WOLF SCALE IN FEET
PID 26-60931 PID 26-80941 o WS
5696 GREENDIGE DR 5746 GREENRIDGE LN : e =
0.52 AC. 0.29 AC.
g . SHEETZ, INC.
[’. I'. l./ :zi‘::;’g(?'d alleey Brige Ropd AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
(& ¥ L Worthington, OH 43085 5715 ANGOLA ROAD
. - CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH
Civil & Environmental | Ph: 614.540.6633
Consultants, Inc. www.cecinc.com EXISTING CONDITIONS
DRAWN BY: JTH|CHECKED BY: TJV|APPROVED BY: DRAFT |EXHIBIT:
DATE: APRIL 2024 |DWG SCALE: 1"—100'| PROJECT NO: 336-191 EX-02A |

53



PROPOSED CONDITIONS (EX-02B)

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



SUN HOMES SERVICES
PID 26—-00424
5702 ANGOLA RD »
S U EXISTING ACCESS e
= . — —{DRIVE TO REMAIN

B T —

4
RD

PARKING
e _ SPACES
BUSCH LEASING LLC 2 '
PID 26—11754 |
5745 ANGOLA RD

ORANGE CAT LLC
PID 26—1176
5645 ANGOLA
7.5

TRUCK PARKING
: !

INTEREST o ‘ - N SUBJECT =
7 -'.,!_q' . & N8> ]~ PROPERTY LINE ¥

2.55 AC.

PID 26-711777
5649 ANGOLA RD

 SEAWAY PATTERN =
MANUFACTURING INC

: 2 pis {
I PENNSYLVANIA LINES LLC
PID 2699001
HOLLAND SYLVANIA RD

JUSTIN & VY GRIER
PID 26-80927
5690 GREENRIDGE DR
0.96 AC.

PARCEL OWNER INDEX REFERENCES
1| BUSCH LEASING LLC 4| NET 5 BARKER 1. EXISTING BOUNDARY SHOWN PER BOUNDARY SURVEY
L) B 251757 )0 26-s003s COMPLETED BY CEC NOVEMBER 2023.
5715 ANGOLA RD 5700 GREENRIDGE DR
1.37 AC. 0.36 AC. 2. EXISTING BASE MAP INFORMATION SHOWN PER LUCAS
COUNTY AUDITOR ACCESSED JULY 2023.
BUSCH LEASING LLC MICHELLE L _HASTY
2 5 3. AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY OBTAINED FROM OHIO
2 i 2611771 ) Fip 2630037 GEOGRAPHICALLY REFERENCED INFORMATION PROGRAM
5715 ANGOLA RD 5708 GREENRIDGE DR it
1.32 AC. 0.29 AC. :
PREFERRED PROPERTIES INC[—) MARSHALL J WOLF SCALE IN FEET
PID 26-80931 PID 26-80941 P e
5696 GREENDIGE DR 5746 GREENRIDGE LN p <00 o6
0.52 AC. 0.29 AC.
SHEETZ, INC.

250 W. Old Wilson Bridge Road

o 7 /e AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
w B B - 5715 ANGOLA ROAD

Worthington, OH 43085
Cil % Enviroritentl | Biotidsdtiss CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH

\ \cocine.com \ global\ Projects\ 330—000\ 336~ 191\ —CADD\ Dwg \ Exhibit\ 336191 ~EX02—Waiver Request Exhibits.owgi28f LS:(4/12/2024 — gdouch) — LP: 4/15/2024 9:56 AM

Consultants, Inc. www.cecinc.com PROPOSED CONDITIONS
DRAWN BY: JTH|CHECKED BY: TJV|APPROVED BY: DRAFT|EXHIBIT:
DATE: APRIL 2024 |DWG SCALE: 1"=100'| PROJECT NO: 336-191 EX-02B

39



HISTORICAL AERIALS

1993, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2015, 2023

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
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1_HistoricAerials\336191_CV0

| - i
e
SHEETZ, INC.
AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS

5715 ANGOLA ROAD
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH

250 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 - Worthington, OH 43085
614-540-6633 - 888-598-6808 1993 HISTORIC AERIAL
www.cecinc.com
DRAWN BY: CENH | CHECKED BY: DRAFT |APPROVED BY: DRAFT* | FIGURE NO: 1
DATE: 4/9/2024 | SCALE: 1"=150" |PROJECT NO: 336-191
*Hand Signature c\l\ﬁle

\\cecinc.com\global\Projects\330-000\336-191\-G/S\Maps\CV0
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SHEETZ, INC.
AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
5715 ANGOLA ROAD
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH

250 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 - Worthington, OH 43085
614-540-6633 - 888-598-6808
e 2009 HISTORIC AERIAL

DRAWN BY: CENH | CHECKED BY: DRAFT |APPROVED BY: DRAFT* | FIGURE NO: 2
DATE: 4/9/2024 | SCALE: 1"=150' | PROJECT NO: 336-191
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*Hand Signature on file
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CALE IN FEET
150

\‘/ | N
SHEETZ INC
AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
5715 ANGOLA ROAD

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH
250 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 - Worthington, OH 43085

614-540-6633 -‘888-598-6808 2010 HISTORIC AERIAL

www.cecinc.com

CENH | cHECKED BY: DRAFT [APPROVED BY: DRAFT*

4/9/2024 | SCALE: 1"=150" |PROJECT NO: 336-191

*Hand Signature on file
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SCALE IN FEET
$
N N ERE - e S|
SHEETZ, INC.
AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
5715 ANGOLA ROAD

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH

250 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 - Worthington, OH 43085
614-540-6633 - 888-598-6808
e ses 2011 HISTORIC AERIAL

DRAWN BY: CENH | cHECKED BY: DRAFT |APPROVED BY: DRAFT*

DATE: 4/9/2024 | SCALE: 1"=150" [PROJECT NO: 336-191
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*Hand Signalure on file
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SHEETZ, INC.
AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
5715 ANGOLA ROAD

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH
250 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 - Worthington, OH 43085 :

614-540-6633 - 888-598-6808 2015 HISTORIC AERIAL

www.cecinc.com

DRAWN BY: CENH | CHECKED BY: DRAFT |APPROVED BY: DRAFT* | FIGURE NO: 5
DATE: 4/9/2024 | SCALE: 1"=150" |PROJECT NO: 336-191
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*Hand Signature on file
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“SHEETZ, INC.
AIM TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS

- E 5715 ANGOLA ROAD
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OH

250 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 250 - Worthington, OH 43085
614-540-6633 - 888-598-6808
www.cecinc.com 2023 AERIAL

DRAWN BY: CENH | CHECKED BY: DRAFT |APPROVED BY: DRAFT* | FIGURE NO: 6
DATE: 4/9/2024 | SCALE: 1"=150" |PROJECT NO: 336-191
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Depar tment of Economic and Business Development

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 @ www.loledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapter 1112.0200
Site Location VQOAIQl Wi LALUODA 8"/4 /OI -| “\“3(0 oning Dlstrictjg_é Date_
Legal Description \l\)tﬂé wWood 2™ M ’Ohnmuf’l, Lot &9 |
Applicant's Name (print) Elliot Adamg ¥ \D&‘.Ji“ﬂ(/k KBC’.S

Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code)

Hardship Variance

Exception K Appeal decision ADA Accommodation
— §- TML' [ l O S . O 2@{ ;’hf"h’ﬂl“""\ "'p,f‘[’:ﬂ ]L\.S‘(:fé/u’L -Q,.{\

Acr.o;m,/ Skedve ., Pw'po;&é Shed 1 Lo Ipmf;mﬁ/ A wa‘

Applicant Signature /gfm{ ,//,déﬁ Phone 205‘1‘75 i 2(/) ‘7’7

Applicant's Street Address &O‘P‘i Wi H wood 8 \UA Fax ‘
Applicant's Clty, State, Zip__Tole do OH 43l Eval Foocdd 46 & éﬂ%// s

Applications must be accompanied with: Applicant:

1. 3 photos — showing different views of the sile You should receive a wrillen nolice of
2. Lelter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate information. the staff recommendalion no later than
3. Complete, clear site plan — recommended scale 1"=20' on 8-1/2" x 11" paper Wednesday preceding the hearing date.

showing dimensions {o all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises. PIea;e ca!l (41%_)) AIE2 i yapdonol
4. Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable o “City of Toledo.” receive this notice.

Return the applicalion documents by mail to: Division of Building Inspection, One Government Genter, Suile 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person wilh the applicalion documents and fee. Applications are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals' meeling to allow
proper nolification of neighbors. Meetings are lypically held the third Monday of every month at 1:30 p.m. in Cily Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representative must be present,

B B | o [ el ] R A A B B S S BB A A AT W

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete “ Photos_ "~ Letter__ X Proper Site Plan X swo_—

Copy Zoning Map 3 L'l htip:/flocal.live.com! Transportation nolified to check sile distance hazard /
Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. ___"— Permit Tech’s Initials Rl Date S / (3 /i 2e(
Reviewed by, Date Staff Recommendation

Board Declslon Date

P;, Inspection, BZA 3/15/2022 kjr
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Dep'u'lment of Economic and Business Development

Division of Building Inspection
One Governmenl Cenlor, Sulle 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phone (419) 246-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-13290 @ wyw.loledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapler 1112.0200
sito Location 204 Wildwood 8 I\/Gl, Tol,0( 30 Honing D!slrlouggé Date
Leggal Deserlpflon Widd wWood 2™ Mlofmewt, Lot 84|
Applicant’s Name (print) Elliot Adamg + PM‘G‘ ck Kees

Appeal (Dopt. of Inspection ruling - Tilla Nino Slgn Cotlo) Hardship Varlance
Exception K Appeal declslon__- ADA Accommodiation
TMC§. TM(’ ” DS k O Z&l il e "'p r‘uﬂf —':S'C?(é/wL '@V‘
Aa_(,,u:, Sbated... {)w'pa,,é Shed [’ Qo»\ ’)Dm'ﬂsr‘L/ e P wa
J—
| Applicant Slgnature, /ﬂ%ﬂf /éﬁf? Phone 2 '57-?6 y i '26 7‘7
Appllcant's Straet Address 20FG_ Wi ld wood & \vd. Fax

Applicant’s Clty, State, ZIp %‘P»rlo' 0+ 43‘0(1-(; E-Mall 'Jf‘&oadff 4 & (7”44//-0’"-1

Applications must he accompanlod with: Applicant:
1. 3pholos ~ showing different views of lhe slle i You s;!lould recelve a willlen nollce of
2, Leller explalning your zoning request with full and accurale Informallon, tho stalf racommendalion no lalor than
3. Complele, cloar slto plan - recommended scale 1°:20' on 8-4/2" x 11" paper Wednosday praceding the hearing dale.
showing dimenslons Lo all ot ines and the size of all slruclures on the premises. | | Please call (419) 245-12201fyou do not
A, Foo=$200 Checks may he made payable lo "Cly of Toledo,” recolvo lils nollce.
W4

Relurn lhe applicallon documents by mall to; Divislon of Bullding Inspeclion, One Government Cenler, Sulle 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or In parson wilh (he applicallon documents and fee. Applicallons are due 6 woeks before (he Board of Zonlng Appeals' meeling lo allow
proper nolicallon of nelghbors. Meelings are typleally held the thlrd Monday of overy month at 1:30 p.m. In Cily Councll Chambers, One
Governmenl Cenler, Toledo, OH 43604, The applicant or the applicant’s representalive must be present,
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Pormlt Tech Chockllst: Application complete L Photos__ ¥~ _ Lettor__ % Proper Slte Plan K_ swo_—

Copy Zonlng Map '3 L‘ hlipdfocal.live.com/  Transportallon nolifted Lo check slle distance hazard ‘/
Cotlo Enforcemont nolified If orders are helng appealed, __"  Pormit Tooh's Inltials ﬁ\l Dato S / 18 / 22(

% r ~ . o
Roviewedl by, Dato Staff Rocommondallon 7’&4/\{ §/) GR TA ﬂ 0 f\l / 7“}2/‘!1 r f / C } Vi }N A G'E///f /\( /

GUES AN APPROVAL 6Ly AUGWING THE SHE)) To BE No cLoser THAN 452"

wewﬁlfp tt{fﬁ//“‘(ﬂ YiER PROPERT Y LINE MATCHING THE ADJA(E/J7 CARNE F
oard bacision

I, Inspeotlon, BZA 3/1512022 kjr

BUItDING LINE SET BACK oN THE APIACENT PROFERTE, 4oy ﬁ@,/@g 53]
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HEARING DATE: June 17,2024

BZA NO: BZA24-0014
APPLICANT: Elliott Adams & Patrick Kees
SITE LOCATION: 2049 Wildwood Blvd

ZONING DISTRICT: RS6
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 (C & D) for an accessory
structure to be 1' 6" from side property line where 3' is required (C) and 1' from
double frontage lot on Westmeyer where 25' is required (D). Applicant requests
variance from TMC 1105.0300 (B) for a 6' high fence in the front (Westmeyer) yard
where 42" is allowed.

STAFF COMMENTS:  N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO ]5W/2KD | ST2nD LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: MoTions T 280 MOTION YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN

Christy Soncrant

DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartman

Rob Pasker

Eric Craig

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:




2049 Wildwood Blvd.
Toledo, OH 43614

8 May 2024

City of Toledo

Department of Economic and Business Development
Division of Building Inspection

One Government Center

Suite 1600

Toledo, OH 43604

Dear Members of the Zoning Board:

We, Elliot Adams & Patrick Kees, are requesting a variance to build an 8’ x 12 tool shed for

lawn and garden implements, to be applied to our property at 2049 Wildwood Blvd.

We are requesting this variance because our property is bound on the north side by Wildwood

Boulevard and on the south side by Westmeyer Street, which means that technically our lot has

two frontages. However, like all of our neighbors, we have always considered and used our lot’s

south side as a back yard, since our address is Wildwood Blvd. and the front of our houses face

it.

We need to locate the shed at the southwest corner of our lot, in order to:

position the shed as far as possible from our house,

preserve backyard garden space, and

maximize distance from the overhead service lines (power and cable) to the adjacent
property.

Precedents of existing features which do not match current code on the Westmeyer side of our

neighbors’ properties include:

Existing garages at six other properties with a Wildwood Blvd. address, ranging from 4’
to 9.5° from the easement;

Existing wooden fences 1’ to 9.5’ from the easement;
Existing stone fences/walls 2” outside of the easement to 1.5 inside the easement;
Existing fences on the side lot lines; and

Existing garages as little as 1’ from the side lot lines.

A=K



We will use a shed plan from The Black & Decker Complete Guide to Contemporary Sheds:
¢ The Simple Storage Shed, pp. 154-165,
o modified to include a gambrel roof, pp. 138-152,
o asliding barn ddor on the east side of the shed, and -

¢ 1o windows and no utilities.

Finally, we want to restore our fence on the south boundary to its original location, which is now
6” mside the sasement (Westmeyer St. was completely rebuilt—curbs and asphalt-—in summer
2023). The fence was originally located between the trees and the curb, and the fence post at the

southwest corner of our lot remains in its original position, as seen in the photographs.
We appreciate your consideration of this matter.

Thank you, and sincerely,

Elliot Adams Patrick Kees
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rence purposes only. For official zoning determinations please contact

nissions: Note: These maps' do not include historical Community Unit Plans (CUPs).

Date Printed

:10/13/2023
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